



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1J6704

Page 1

04/19/2023

Project ID: 0818000090

Location: 08-Riv-15-9.4/16.3

RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN MURRIETA AND WILDOMAR AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF MURRIETA HOT SPRINGS
ROAD OVERCROSSING TO BUNDY CANYON ROAD
UNDERCROSSING.

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 52

Minor concrete, modifying signal and lighting systems, HMA and JPCP.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-0155(168)E

Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 180 Overrun/Underrun: \$223,126.20

Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: \$1,870,173.80 % Over/Under Est: 11.93%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,093,300.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352 Fax (951) 674-7495 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,355,136.00	VC0000021468	DBX, INC. 42024 AVENIDA ALVARADO STE A TEMECULA CA 92590	CSLB# 00240547 Phone (951) 296-9909 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,937,911.62	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (948) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1J6704

Page 2

04/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	180.0	500.00	90,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	110,803.70	110,803.70
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	50.0	800.00	40,000.00
0006	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	7.0	50.00	350.00
0007	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	120.0	85.00	10,200.00
0008	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	6,500.00	39,000.00
0010	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0012	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0013	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	2,500.0	1.50	3,750.00
0014	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	250.0	10.00	2,500.00
0015	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	13.0	150.00	1,950.00
0016	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	1,000.0	10.00	10,000.00
0017	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0018	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	4,050.0	1.70	6,885.00
0019	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
0020	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0021	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	2,800.0	10.00	28,000.00
0022	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	37.0	290.00	10,730.00
0023	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	270.0	260.00	70,200.00
0024	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	0.3	25,000.00	7,500.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1J6704

Page 3

04/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	220.0	450.00	99,000.00
0026	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	46.0	185.00	8,510.00
0027	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.7	5,000.00	3,500.00
0028	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	90.0	330.00	29,700.00
0029	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	85.0	1,015.00	86,275.00
0030	410097	DRILL AND BOND (TIE BAR)	EA	160.0	85.00	13,600.00
0031	418006	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	85.0	810.00	68,850.00
0032	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	470.0	36.00	16,920.00
0033	731519	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)	SQFT	25,800.0	14.00	361,200.00
0034	731627	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)	CY	160.0	890.00	142,400.00
0035	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	180.0	220.00	39,600.00
0036	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	6.0	2,650.00	15,900.00
0037	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	39.0	2.70	105.30
0038	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	400.0	10.00	4,000.00
0039	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	29.0	185.00	5,365.00
0040	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	62.0	50.00	3,100.00
0041	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	1,150.0	20.00	23,000.00
0042	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	26.0	400.00	10,400.00
0043	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	10.0	155.00	1,550.00
0044	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	62.0	50.00	3,100.00
0045	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	3,840.0	7.00	26,880.00
0046	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,790.0	1.70	3,043.00
0047	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	390.0	2.70	1,053.00
0048	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	770.0	4.70	3,619.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1J6704

Page 4

04/19/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,370.0	5.30	7,261.00
0050	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0051	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	340,000.00	340,000.00
0052	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	190,000.00	190,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,093,300.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1J6704

Page 5

04/19/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,725.00	2,725.00
0002	300.00	54,000.00	1,635.00	294,300.00
0003	32,000.00	32,000.00	28,340.00	28,340.00
0004	216,000.00	216,000.00	272,500.00	272,500.00
0005	400.00	20,000.00	1,090.00	54,500.00
0006	500.00	3,500.00	54.50	381.50
0007	300.00	36,000.00	817.50	98,100.00
0008	28,000.00	28,000.00	5,450.00	5,450.00
0009	6,500.00	39,000.00	11,990.00	71,940.00
0010	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,905.00	4,905.00
0011	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,900.00	10,900.00
0012	950.00	950.00	2,725.00	2,725.00
0013	3.00	7,500.00	1.64	4,100.00
0014	12.00	3,000.00	6.54	1,635.00
0015	450.00	5,850.00	408.75	5,313.75
0016	15.00	15,000.00	13.08	13,080.00
0017	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,270.00	3,270.00
0018	5.00	20,250.00	1.09	4,414.50
0019	62,000.00	62,000.00	49,050.00	49,050.00
0020	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,900.00	10,900.00
0021	8.00	22,400.00	8.72	24,416.00
0022	500.00	18,500.00	327.00	12,099.00
0023	230.00	62,100.00	163.50	44,145.00
0024	3,500.00	1,050.00	32,700.00	9,810.00
0025	340.00	74,800.00	599.50	131,890.00
0026	130.00	5,980.00	163.50	7,521.00
0027	4,000.00	2,800.00	5,450.00	3,815.00
0028	370.00	33,300.00	109.00	9,810.00
0029	550.00	46,750.00	1,417.00	120,445.00
0030	50.00	8,000.00	54.50	8,720.00
0031	445.00	37,825.00	136.25	11,581.25
0032	72.00	33,840.00	163.50	76,845.00
0033	10.00	258,000.00	19.62	506,196.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Number: 08-1J6704

Page 6

04/19/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	900.00	144,000.00	1,744.00	279,040.00
0035	450.00	81,000.00	163.50	29,430.00
0036	3,500.00	21,000.00	2,616.00	15,696.00
0037	4.00	156.00	2.73	106.47
0038	8.00	3,200.00	10.90	4,360.00
0039	300.00	8,700.00	190.75	5,531.75
0040	85.00	5,270.00	54.50	3,379.00
0041	21.00	24,150.00	20.17	23,195.50
0042	1,000.00	26,000.00	408.75	10,627.50
0043	200.00	2,000.00	136.25	1,362.50
0044	220.00	13,640.00	54.50	3,379.00
0045	10.00	38,400.00	7.36	28,262.40
0046	4.50	8,055.00	1.64	2,935.60
0047	7.00	2,730.00	2.73	1,064.70
0048	3.00	2,310.00	4.91	3,780.70
0049	9.00	12,330.00	5.45	7,466.50
0050	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,071.00	2,071.00
0051	727,800.00	727,800.00	337,900.00	337,900.00
0052	38,000.00	38,000.00	272,500.00	272,500.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,355,136.00	\$2,937,911.62	

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 37-49 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 50-51 (100%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	NA	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 3-4 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYOR, INC. THREE RIVERS CA	ABSENT	ITEM 36 (68.5%)
	CALIFORNIA LAND SURVEYOR, INC. THREE RIVERS CA	ABSENT	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 3 (93.3%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 4 (67.9%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	ITEM 5 (87.5%)
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA	1093118	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 13 (31.3%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 14 (60.4%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 15 (77.7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 16 (82%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY COVER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 22 (88.5%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 23 (92.2%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 24 (89.4%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 25 (94.3%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 26 (78.9%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ROADWAY EXCAVATION

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	PRIME COAT
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 27 (78.7%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 28 (95.4%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 29 (95.6%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 30 (96.4%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 31 (99.2%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	TACK COAT
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	DRILL AND BOND (TIE BAR)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 32 (96.8%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 33 (95.8%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 34 (98.3%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	ITEM 35 (97.7%)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)
	HER-CON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC COVINA CA	945955	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 19 (79%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	ABSENT	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 37 (75%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 38 (93.7%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 39 (91.6%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 40 (94.1%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 41 (95%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 42 (97.7%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 43 (89%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 44 (90.9%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 45 (98.5%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 46 (88.8%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021468	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 47 (87.8%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 48 (90%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	ITEM 49 (94.4%)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS BEAUMONT CA	776306	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 47 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 48 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 49 (100%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 33 (50%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 34 (45%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (STAMPED CONCRETE)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	FURNISH AND INSTALL MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)